
 

Tel:    + 255 27 2977101/255 27 2977100   Fax:   + 255 27 2977102,   E-Mail: rm-tanga@tanroads.go.tz 

TANROADS is an Executive Agency of the Ministry of Works Transport and Communication, established under the Executive Agencies Act, 1997 

 

  

THE UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA 
MINISTRY OF WORKS, TRANSPORT AND COMMUNICATION 

 
 
 

                    
   

                             

 

REGIONAL MANAGER’S OFFICE – TANGA 
 

GENERAL PROCUREMENT NOTICE  
(Goods and Works Non Consultancy in Financial Year 2019/2020) 

   

1.  The Tanzania National Road Agency (TANROADS) through Tanga Regional Manager’s Office will 

receive funds from the “Road Fund” toward the cost of the Maintenance of Trunk and Regional Roads 

and Bridges in Tanga Region for FY 2019/2020. 

2. The Regional Manager’s Office, TANROADS Tanga is hereby notifying potential bidders of 

procurement opportunities for FY 2019/2020 as shown in the table below. 
 

Financial Year: 2018/19 

Description 

T
e
n

d
er

 N
o
. 

A
E

/0
0
1

/2
0

1
9

/2
0

2
0
/T

A
/W

/…
..
 

L
o

tt
 N

o
. 

P
r
o
c
. 
m

e
th

o
d

 

 

GPN 

Date  

 

Pre-qualification [Not 

Applicable] 
Invitation for Bids and Contract Signature 

In
v

it
a

ti
o

n
 

d
a

te
 

C
lo

si
n

g
-

O
p

e
n

in
g
 

D
a

te
 

N
o

ti
fi

ca
ti

o
n

 

o
f 

A
p

p
li

ca
n

ts
 

Bid 

Invitation 

Date 

Bid Closing/ 

Opening 

Date 

Award 

Notification 

Date 

List of Projects 
  
2 

  
3 

  
4 

  

 
5 

 

 
6 

  
7 

  
8 

  
9 

  
10 

  
11 1 

Procurement of Maintenance Works 1 & 

2nd  Cycle 

 
 

          

 
Procurement of   1st  Cycle       

 

            

R/R on Lushoto – Umba Jct 
Road. 

1 

 

1 

NCB 

 
 
 
 
21.5.2019 
 

NA N/A N/A 20/06/2019 04.07.2019 22.07.2019 PM on Lushoto –Umba Jct 
Road. 

2 

SI on Lushoto – Umba Jct 
Road. 

3 

R/R on Bombomtoni – 
Mabokweni Road. 

2 

1 

NCB 

 
 

21.5.2019 N/A N/A N/A 20/06/2019 04.07.2019 22.07.2019 
PM on Bombomtoni – 
Mabokweni Road 

2 
 

R/R on Tanga – Mabanda ya 
Papa – Boza Jct – Buyuni 
road 

3 

1 

NCB 

 
 

21.5.2019 
N/A N/A N/A 20/06/2019 04.07.2019 22.07.2019 

SI on Tanga – Mabanda ya 
Papa – Boza Jct – Buyuni 
road 

2 
 



_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 Tel:    + 255 27 2977101/+ 255 27 2977100   Fax:  + 255 27 2977102,   E-Mail: rm-tanga@tanroads.go.tz 

 

TANROADS is an Executive Agency of the Ministry of Works Transport and Communication, Tanzania, established under the Executive 
Agencies Act, 1997 

RR on Umba jct – Mkomazi 
jct road 

4 

1  
 

 
 
 
N/A 

 
 
 
N/A 

 
 
 

N/A 

 
 
 
20/06/2019 

 
 
 
04.07.2019 

 
 
 

22.07.2019 

SI on Umba jct – Mkomazi jct 
road. 

2  
 

NCB 

 
 
 
 

21.5.2019 

PM on Umba jct – Mkomazi 
jct road. 

3 
 

R/R on Muheza – Bombani – 
Kwamkoro Road. 

5 

1 

NCB 

 
 
 
 

21.5.2019 
 

N/A N/A N/A 20/06/2019 04.07.2019 22.07.2019 

SI on Muheza – Bombani – 
Kwamkoro Road. 

2 

PM on Muheza – Bombani – 
Kwamkoro Road. 

3 

R/R Bombani – Kimbe Road 4 

R/R on Kwaluguru – 
Kiberashi  Road. 

6 

1 

NCB 

 
 

21.5.2019 N/A N/A N/A 20/06/2019 04.07.2019 22.07.2019 
PM  on Kwaluruguru – 
Kiberashi Road 

2 

R/R on Vibaoni – Mziha road 

7 

1 

NCB 

 
 
 

21.5.2019 

N/A N/A N/A 20/06/2019 04.07.2019 22.07.2019 PM on Vibaoni – Mziha road 2 

SI on Vibaoni – Mziha Road 3 

R/R on Manyara Border – 
Handeni – Kilole Road. 

8 

1 

NCB 

 
 

21.5.2019 

N/A N/A N/A 20/06/2019 04.07.2019 22.07.2019 

PM  on Manyara border  - 
Handeni – Kilole Road 

2 

Preventive Maintenance on  
Selected Bridges of Trunk 
and Regional Roads. 

09 1 NCB 
 

21.5.2019 N/A N/A N/A 20/06/2019 04.07.2019 22.07.2019 

R/R-LB on Manga – Segera 
[Km 0 + 000 – Km 20 + 000] 

10 1 NCB 

 
21.5.2019 
 

N/A N/A N/A 20/06/2019 04.07.2019 22.07.2019 

R/R-LB on Manga – Segera 
[Km 20 + 000 – Km 40 + 000] 

11 1 NCB 
 

21.5.2019 N/A N/A N/A 20/06/2019 04.07.2019 22.07.2019 

R/R-LB on Manga – Segera 
[Km 40 + 000 – Km 60 + 000] 

12 1 NCB 

 
21.5.2019 

N/A N/A N/A 20/06/2019 04.07.2019 22.07.2019 

R/R-LB on Manga – Segera 
[Km 60 + 000 – Km 80 + 700] 

13 1 NCB 

 
21.5.2019 

N/A N/A N/A 20/06/2019 04.07.2019 22.07.2019 

R/R-LB on Segera – Tanga – 
Chumbageni jct  [Km 0 + 000 
– Km 20 + 000] 

14 1 NCB 

 
21.5.2019 N/A N/A N/A 20/06/2019 04.07.2019 22.07.2019 

R/R-LB on Segera – Tanga – 
Chumbageni jct  [Km 20 + 
000 – Km 40 + 000] 

15 

1 

NCB 

 
 
 

21.5.2019 N/A N/A N/A 20/06/2019 04.07.2019 22.07.2019 
R/R-LB on Muheza - 
Bombani  [Km 0 + 000 – Km 
2 + 895] 

2 

R/R-LB on Segera – Tanga – 
Chumbageni jct  [Km 40 + 
000 – Km 60 + 000] 

16 1 NCB 

 
21.5.2019 

N/A N/A N/A 20/06/2019 04.07.2019 22.07.2019 

mailto:rm-tanga@tanroads.go.tz


_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 Tel:    + 255 27 2977101/+ 255 27 2977100   Fax:  + 255 27 2977102,   E-Mail: rm-tanga@tanroads.go.tz 

 

TANROADS is an Executive Agency of the Ministry of Works Transport and Communication, Tanzania, established under the Executive 
Agencies Act, 1997 

R/R –LB on Segera – Tanga 
– Chumbageni jct [Km  60 + 
000 – Km 72 + 590] 

17 

1 

NCB 

 
 
 
 
 

21.5.2019 

N/A N/A N/A 20/06/2019 04.07.2019 22.07.2019 

R/R –LB on Chumbageni jct – 
Harbours [Km  0 + 000 – Km 
1 + 540] 

2 

R/R – LB on Tanga – 
Mabanda ya Papa – Boza jct 
– Buyuni Road [Tanga – 
Mabanda ya Papa [Km 0 + 
000 – Km 1 + 410, Mabanda 
ya Papa – Boza jct [Km 1 + 
410 – Km 4 + 700 and Boza 
Jct – Buyuni [Km 49 + 410 – 
Km 50 + 600] 

3 

R/R – LB on Mombo – 
Lushoto [Km 0 + 000 – Km 16 
+ 000] 

18 1 NCB 

 
21.5.2019 

N/A N/A N/A 20/06/2019 04.07.2019 22.07.2019 

R/R – LB on Mombo – 
Lushoto [Km 16 + 000 – Km 
31 + 360] 

19 

1 

NCB 

 
 
 
 
 
 

21.5.2019 
N/A N/A N/A 20/06/2019 04.07.2019 22.07.2019 

R/R – LB on Lushoto – 
Magamba [Km 0+ 000 – Km 
6 + 700] 

2 

R/R – LB on Magamba - 
Mlola [Km 0+ 000 – Km 1 + 
000] 

3 

R/R – LB on Tanga – 
Horohoro  [Km 0+ 000 – Km 
20 + 000] 

20 1 NCB 

 
21.5.2019 

N/A N/A N/A 20/06/2019 04.07.2019 22.07.2019 

R/R – LB on Kasera (Mkinga 
HQ) - Kwasongoro  [Km 0+ 
000 – Km 2 + 650] 

21 

1 

NCB 

 
 
 

21.5.2019 N/A N/A N/A 20/06/2019 04.07.2019 22.07.2019 
R/R – LB on Tanga – 
Horohoro  [Km 20+ 000 – Km 
40 + 000] 

2 

R/R – LB on Tanga  – 
Horohoro  [Km 40+ 000 – Km 
65 + 000] 

22 1 NCB 

 
21.5.2019 

N/A N/A N/A 20/06/2019 04.07.2019 22.07.2019 

R/R – LB on Kwinji – Handeni 
– Sindeni – Kilole  Road 
(Kwinji – Kwabaya jct) [Km 0+ 
000 – Km 3 + 730],Kwabaya 
jct – Kilole [Km 3 + 730 – Km 
33 + 400] 

23 1 NCB 

 
 

21.5.2019 
N/A N/A N/A 20.06.2019 04.07.2019 22.07.2019 

R/R – LB on Kwinji – Handeni 
– Sindeni - Kilole  [Km 33 + 
400 – Km 65 + 380] 

24 1 NCB 

 
21.5.2019 

N/A N/A N/A 20.06.2019 04.07.2019 22.07.2019 

R/R – LB on Mkata 2 – 
Handeni [Km 0+ 000 – Km 29 
+ 400] 

25 1 NCB 

 
21.5.2019 N/A N/A N/A 20.06.2019 04.07.2019 22.07.2019 

R/R – LB on Mkata 2 - 
Handeni [Km 29+ 400 – Km 
55 + 090], Vibaoni 1 – 
Kwabaya Jct  [Km 0 + 000 – 
Km 3 + 830]] 

26 1 NCB 

 
 

21.5.2019 N/A N/A N/A 20.06.2019 04.07.2019 22.07.2019 

R/R – LB on Segera – 
Mkomazi West [Km 0 + 000 – 
Km 22 + 000] 

27 1 NCB 

 
21.5.2019 N/A N/A N/A 20.06.2019 04.07.2019 22.07.2019 

R/R – LB on Segera – 
Mkomazi West [Km 22+ 000 
– Km 42 + 000] 

28 

1 

NCB 

 
 
 

21.5.2019 N/A N/A N/A 20.06.2019 04.07.2019 22.07.2019 
R/R – LB on Korogwe – Old 
Korogwe [Km 0+ 000 – Km 2 
+ 400] 

2 

mailto:rm-tanga@tanroads.go.tz


_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 Tel:    + 255 27 2977101/+ 255 27 2977100   Fax:  + 255 27 2977102,   E-Mail: rm-tanga@tanroads.go.tz 

 

TANROADS is an Executive Agency of the Ministry of Works Transport and Communication, Tanzania, established under the Executive 
Agencies Act, 1997 

R/R – LB on Segera – 
Mkomazi West [Km 42+ 000 
– Km 62 + 000] 

29 1 NCB 

 
21.5.2019 N/A N/A N/A 20.06.2019 04.07.2019 22.07.2019 

R/R – LB on Segera – 
Mkomazi West [Km 62+ 000 
– Km 82 + 000] 

30 1 NCB 
 

21.5.2019 N/A N/A N/A 20.06.2019 04.07.2019 22.07.2019 

R/R – LB on Segera – 
Mkomazi West [Km 82+ 000 
– Km 107 + 740] 

31 1 NCB 
 

21.5.2019 N/A N/A N/A 20.06.2019 04.07.2019 22.07.2019 

R/R on Mombo – Lushoto 
road 

32 

1 

NCB 

 
 
 
 

21.5.2019 N/A N/A N/A 20.06.2019 04.07.2019 22.07.2019 
R/R on Lushoto – Umba Jct 
Road 

2 

R/R on Magamba – Mlola 
Road 

3 

R/R on Segera – Tanga – 
Chumbageni jct Road 

33 

1 

NCB 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

21.5.2019 N/A N/A N/A 20.06.2019 04.07.2019 22.07.2019 

R/Ron Muheza – Bombani 
Road. 

2 

R/R Tanga – Horohoro Road 3 

R/R on Tanga – Mabanda ya 
Papa – Boza jct – Buyuni 
Road. 

4 

R/R on Chumbageni jct – 
Harbours Road 

5 

R/R on Mkata 2 – Handeni 
and Vibaoni 1 – Kwabaya jct 
Road. 

34 

1 

NCB 

 
 
 
 

21.5.2019 N/A N/A N/A 20.06.2019 04.07.2019 22.07.2019 
R/R on Kwinji – Handeni – 
Kwabaya jct – Sindeni – 
Kilole Road. 

2 

R/R on Korogwe – Old 
Korogwe Road 

3 

R/R on Soni – Dindira – 
Kwameta Road 

35 

1 

NCB 

 
 
 
 

21.5.2019 N/A N/A N/A 20.06.2019 04.07.2019 22.07.2019 
SI on Soni – Dindira – 
Kwameta Road 

2 

PM on Soni – Dindira – 
Kwameta Road 

3 

R/R on Manga – Segera 
Road 

36 

1 

NCB 

 
 

21.5.2019 
N/A N/A N/A 20.06.2019 04.07.2019 22.07.2019 

R/R on Segera – Mkomazi 
West Road 

2 

Bridge Major Repair (Silabu 1 
Bridge) along Maguzoni – Old 
Korogwe Road 

37 

1 

NCB 

 
 
 

21.5.2019 
N/A N/A N/A 20.06.2019 04.07.2019 22.07.2019 

Bridge Major Repair (Silabu 2 
Bridge) along  Old Korogwe – 
Bombomtoni Road 

2 

PROCUREMENT OF 2ND 
CYCLE 

 

R/R on Nyasa – Magamba 
Road 

38 

1 

NCB 

 
 
 

21.5.2019 
N/A N/A N/A 20.06.2019 04.07.2019 22.07.2019 

PM on Nyasa – Magamba 
Road 

2 

R/R on Vuga – Vuga Mission 
Road 

3 

mailto:rm-tanga@tanroads.go.tz


_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 Tel:    + 255 27 2977101/+ 255 27 2977100   Fax:  + 255 27 2977102,   E-Mail: rm-tanga@tanroads.go.tz 

 

TANROADS is an Executive Agency of the Ministry of Works Transport and Communication, Tanzania, established under the Executive 
Agencies Act, 1997 

R/R on Nkelei – Lukozi Road 

39 

1 

NCB 

 
 
 
 
 

21.5.2019 
N/A N/A N/A 20.06.2019 04.07.2019 22.07.2019 

PM on Nkelei – Lukozi Road 2 

R/R on Malindi – Mtae Road 3 

SI on Malindi – Mtae Road 4 

R/R on Silabu – Dindira Road 

40 

1 

NCB 

 
 
 
 

21.5.2019 N/A N/A N/A 20.06.2019 04.07.2019 22.07.2019 PM on Silabu – Dindira Road 2 

SI on Silabu – Dindira Road 3 

R/R on Magamba – Mlola 
Road. 

41 

1 

NCB 

 
 

21.5.2019 N/A N/A N/A 20.06.2019 04.07.2019 22.07.2019 
PM on  Magamba – Mlola 
Road 

2 

R/R  on Mbaramo – Maramba 
– Kwasongoro Road. 

42 

1 

NCB 

 
 

21.5.2019 
N/A N/A N/A 20.06.2019 04.07.2019 22.07.2019 

PM on Mbaramo – Maramba 
– Kwasongoro Road 

2 

R/R on Mkalamo jct – Mkata 
1 Road 

43 

1 

NCB 

 
 
 
 

21.5.2019 
N/A N/A N/A 20.06.2019 04.07.2019 22.07.2019 PM on Mkalamo jct – Mkata 1 

Road 
2 

SI on Mkalamo jct – Mkata 1 
Road 

3 

R/R on Boza jct – Muheza 1 
road. 

44 

1 

NCB 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

21.5.2019 N/A N/A N/A 20.06.2019 04.07.2019 22.07.2019 

PM on Boza jct – Muheza 1 
Road. 

2 

SI on Boza jct – Muheza 1 
Road. 

3 

R/R on Maguzoni – Old 
Korogwe Road. 

4 

SI on Maguzoni – Old 
Korogwe Road. 

5 

PM on Tanga – Mabanda ya 
Papa – Boza – Buyuni road. 

45 1 NCB 
 

21.5.2019 N/A N/A N/A 20.06.2019 04.07.2019 22.07.2019 

PM (DSD Standard) on 
Magamba – Mlola Road 

46 

1 

NCB 

 
 

21.5.2019 N/A N/A N/A 20.06.2019 04.07.2019 22.07.2019 
PM (DSD Standard) on 
Lushoto – Umba jct Road 

2 

R/R on Kwekivu jct – Iyogwe 
Road. 

47 

1 

NCB 

 
 
 
 

21.5.2019 N/A N/A N/A 20.06.2019 04.07.2019 22.07.2019 
PM on Kwekivu Jct – Iyogwe 
Road 

2 

R/R on Tunguli Msamvu – 
Kibati jct Road 

3 

mailto:rm-tanga@tanroads.go.tz


_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 Tel:    + 255 27 2977101/+ 255 27 2977100   Fax:  + 255 27 2977102,   E-Mail: rm-tanga@tanroads.go.tz 

 

TANROADS is an Executive Agency of the Ministry of Works Transport and Communication, Tanzania, established under the Executive 
Agencies Act, 1997 

R/R on Bombomtoni – Umba 
jct Road. 

48 

1 

NCB 

 
 
 
 
 

21.5.2019 N/A N/A N/A 20.06.2019 04.07.2019 22.07.2019 

R/R on Old Korogwe – 
Bombomtoni Road. 

2 

PM on Old Korogwe – 
Bombomtoni Road 

3 

SI on Old Korogwe – 
Bombomtoni Road 

4 

R/R on Mlingano  jct – 
Kiomoni jct Road 

49 

1 

NCB 

 
 

21.5.2019 N/A N/A N/A 20.06.2019 04.07.2019 22.07.2019 
PM on Mlingano jct – Kiomoni 
jct Road 

2 

Bridges Major Repair 
(Mndando Bridge) along 
Bombomtoni – Umba jct 
Road 

50 1 NCB 

 
21.5.2019 

N/A N/A N/A 20.06.2019 04.07.2019 22.07.2019 

Bridge Major Repair (Misima 
2 Bridge) along Bombomtoni 
– Kimbe Road. 

51 1 NCB 
 

21.5.2019 N/A N/A N/A 20.06.2019 04.07.2019 22.07.2019 

Bridge Major Repair (Pozo – 
2 Bridge) along Mkalamo Jct  
- Mkata 1 Road 

52 1 NCB 
 

21.5.2019 N/A N/A N/A 20.06.2019 04.07.2019 22.07.2019 

 
Note: NCB – National Competitive Bidding; PM–Periodic Maintenance; SI–Spot Improvement Works; R/R-Routine/Recurrent; R-
LB – Routine Labour Based;  

 

3.  Bidding will be conducted by method indicated in the table above and in accordance   with the Public 

Procurement Act, 2011 and the Public Procurement (Goods, Works, Non-Consultant Services and 

Disposal of Public Assets by Tender) Regulations 2013, and is open to all eligible bidders as will be 

defined in the tender notices. 
 

4.  Specific procurement notices for tenders to be procured under Competitive Tendering   Method will be 

advertised in English / Swahili local Newspapers TANROADS website [www.tanroads.org] as well as 

in the PPRA Journal and Tender’s Portal [www.go.tz] 
 

5.   Interested eligible bidders who wish to be included on the mailing list to receive invitations to bid or 

those requiring additional information should contact; 
  

 The Regional Manager,  

 TANROADS – Tanga, 

 Gofu Area, 

 P. O. Box 5021, 

 TANGA. 
 

From 08.00am to 04.30pm, Mondays to Fridays inclusive, except on Public holidays. 
 

Telephone No: 027 – 2977101/027 - 2977100, Fax:   + 255 27 2977102    
 

E-Mail:   rm-tanga@tanroads.go.tz 

 

 

 

 

 

 

REGIONAL MANAGER 

TANROADS - TANGA  

mailto:rm-tanga@tanroads.go.tz

